

## CA Auto Bank launch its time deposits in Poland to expanding its European savings offerings

• CA Auto Bank's new time deposits for Polish tax residents have maturities of 12, 24, 36, and 48 months, each offering competitive interest rates.

Warsaw, February 26th, 2025

**Crédit Agricole Auto Bank** expands its European footprint in daily banking by launching its **time deposits in Poland**. This move further strengthens CA Auto Bank's footprint in the savings market and aligns with its strategy of offering competitive deposit products across Europe.

As a member of the Crédit Agricole Group, the tenth largest bank globally and the European leader in terms of retail customers, CA Auto Bank's time deposits are already successfully present in **Italy, Germany, Austria, Ireland, the Netherlands and Spain**.

CA Auto Bank introduces in Poland a range of **term deposits with durations of 12, 24, 36, and 48 months**.

Term	Interest rate
12 months	5.55%
24 months	5.60%
36 months	5.65%
48 months	5.70%

CA Auto Bank's deposits are available to **Polish tax residents**, who can conveniently select the one that best suits their financial needs.

"We are excited to extend our savings offerings to Polish customers. This expansion reinforces our commitment to providing competitive and transparent savings products across Europe," said Giacomo Carelli, CEO and General Manager of CA Auto Bank. "Poland represents a key market for us, and we look forward to helping local savers achieve their financial goals with our deposit solutions, already present in other major countries, where they have proven highly suitable for customers' savings requirements, thanks to the Bank's soundness and transparency."

## Legal Note

This material is not an offer within the meaning of the Polish Civil Code and is published for information purposes only. CA Auto Bank S.p.A. with its registered office in Turin (Italy), acting through CA Auto Bank S.p.A. S.A. Oddział w Polsce (the "Bank") offers term deposits in Polish zloty (the "Deposits") exclusively via the online platform www.raisin.com/pl-pl of Raisin SE with its registered office in Berlin, operated in part by Raisin Bank AG with its registered office in Frankfurt am Main, a partner cooperating with Raisin SE. The interest rate depends on the selected duration of the deposit agreement. The interest rates on the Deposits are stated on an annual basis and are valid as of [25 February, 2025]. Funds deposited with the Bank whose total value does not exceed the equivalent of EUR 100 000 in PLN, are protected by the Italian Deposit Protection Fund (Fondo Interbancario di Tutela dei Depositi). More information is available at <a href="https://www.fitcl.it">www.fitcl.it</a>.

Details of the Deposits offer can be found in the contractual information of the Bank available <u>at www.ca-autobank.pl</u> under [Deposits] section and <u>https://www.raisin.com/pl-pl/banki/ca-auto-bank/.</u>



## CA Auto Bank S.p.A.

CA Auto Bank is a universal bank, wholly owned by Crédit Agricole Personal Finance & Mobility, which operates as an independent and multi-brand player in the vehicle financing and leasing and in the mobility sector. CA Auto Bank provides a complete range of credit and rental solutions and insurance services. Loan, lease and rental and mobility financing products provided by CA Auto Bank are specifically designed for the sale networks, for private customers and corporate fleets. CA Auto Bank has a presence in 18 European countries (Austria, Belgium, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Norway, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and the United Kingdom) and in Morocco, directly or through branches, with a total of over 2,600 employees. For more information:

<u>www.ca-autobank.com</u> <u>www.drivalia.com</u>